
2018 HIDTA Grant
Modification #2

San Antonio Police 
Department

William P. McManus
Chief of Police
City Council B Session – October 4, 2018



High Intensity Drug Trafficking Area Grant Program

• Grant Period:  January 1, 2018 to December 31, 2019

• Current Budget:  $1,988,146.00

• RFCA item Additional Funds:  $70,640.00

• Revised Total Budget:  $2,058,786.00

• No Cash Match

2



Award Modification Detail

• Modification #2 - Additional award amount of $70,640.00 will 
increase SAPD HIDTA Task Force Initiative:
– Overtime- $20,000.00

– Services- $34,640.00

– Other Resources $16,000.00

3



HIDTA Mission

• To reduce drug trafficking in the San Antonio metropolitan area by 
instituting innovative narcotic enforcement investigations and 
seizing illegally obtained assets in an effort to reduce the 
profitability of narcotics trafficking.

4


